26.6.1	 Interest rate risk (Continued)

Exposure to interest rate risk

The interest rate profile of the Group’s significant interest-bearing financial instruments, based on carrying amounts as at the end of the
reporting period was:

Group

2023 2022

RM’000 RM’000

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets 7,422 5,281

Financial liabilities (85,629) (79,475)

(78,207) (74,194)

Floating rate instruments

Financial liabilities (26,389) (33,803)

Company

2023 2022

RM’000 RM’000

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets 93,842 92,191

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group and the Company do not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore, a
change in interest rate at the end of the reporting period would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 30 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have increased/(decreased) post-tax profit or loss
by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Group

30 bps
increase

30 bps
decrease

RM’000 RM’000

2023

Floating rate instruments (60) 60

2022

Floating rate instruments (77) 77

Notes To The Financial Statements (Continued)

Annual Report 2023

104

26.	Financial instruments (Continued)

26.7	 Fair value information

The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, short term receivables and payables and short term loans and borrowings reasonably
approximate their fair values due to the relatively short term nature of these financial instruments.

The carrying amounts of hire purchase liabilities also approximate their fair values upon discounting the expected future cash flows at a pre-tax
rate that reflects current market assessments of the time value of money and the risks specific to the liabilities.